Singers
Maureen Askill
Sheila Beach
Pauline Bodfish
Trevor Brindley
Julie Corcoran
Clare Corcoran
Carol Cox
Barbara Cross
John Goldingay
Mildred Goldingay
Margaret Grady
Pat Gupwell
Frank Harding
Les Holgate
Jane Hubble
Rita Hughes
David Kemp
Joyce Mitchell
Barbara Oliver
Allan Thomas
Lisa Thomas
Rodger Todd
Jack Woodward
Olive Wright
Elaine Youster

Front of House
Greg Thomas Manager
Sue Bell

Ryan Charlton

Betty Georgeson

Liam Goldingay

Albert Grady

Gwyn Harrison

Molly Holmes

Luke Mills

Debbie Russell

Singers Committee

John Goldingay Chairman

David Kemp Vice Chairman

Stella Aston Musical Director
Pauline Bodfish Secretary / Publicity
Lisa Thomas Treasurer

Greg Thomas
Production Team

Front of House Manager

David Kemp Producer

Stella Aston Musical Director
Maureen Askill Helen Kemp

Barbara Oliver Lisa Thomas

Jack Woodward

Musicians

Stella Aston Musical Director & Piano
Malcolm Bell Bass Guitar

Helen Kemp Keyboard & Accordion
Adam Thomas Drums

Back Stage /Lighting /Sound

Jordan Thomas Stage Manager

Jackie Dale Assistant Stage Manager
Paul Newbury Sound

Craig Bell Sound / Lighting
Barbara Oliver Artwork
Kitchen

Beryl Todd

Jenny Tubbs

Wardrobe

Mildred Goldingay Margaret Grady
Molly Holmes

Stage Flowers

Debbie Mandell Barbara Cross

Pauline Bodfish

Many thanks to everyone else who has helped in any way, whose names were
not known at the time the programmes were printed.

Castle Bromwich Singers
present

Programme 50p

October 2013

Neft proceeds to CLAPA

lnte

(.c\
—



Castle Bromwich Singers

Cabaret Time
Welcome to Arden Hall for our 46th production. This year's show is set ina
cabaret club where we sing and dance the night away.

Castle Bromwich Singers, who were firstly named Castle Bromwich Chorale
Society, began in 1967. Since this time we have raised over £61,000.00 for
various charities. The charity we are supporting this year is CLAPA, Cleft
Lip and Palate Association. CLAPA is the only UK-wide voluntary
organisation specifically helping those with, and affected by, cleft lip and
palate and we are supporting the local West Midlands branch.

Some of CLAPA's key functions are:

e to run a specialist service for parents and health professionals
seeking help feeding babies with clefts

e to develop support for children and adolescents affected by clefts
at school and in social settings through such activities as
confidence-building camps

e to encourage and support research into causes and treatment of
cleft lip and palate

Inorder to put on the show tonight, Castle Bromwich Singers would like to
thank the musicians, led by by our Musical Director, Stella Aston, the stage
management team, the lighting and sound team, the wardrobe team and the
front of house team.

Castle Bromwich Singers would also like to thank Birmingham Airport
Community Trust Fund for the grant of £2000.00, received to help fund
our new sound equipment.

Finally, Castle Bromwich Singers wish to express their thanks to Castle
Bromwich Baptist Church, Timberley Lane, for the continued use of the
church for our rehearsals throughout the year.

Inaccordance with the requirements of the Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council:
(I) At the end of the performance all exit doors must be open.

(i) All gangways, corridors, staircases and external passageways, intended for
exit, whether permanent or temporary, shall be kept entirely free from obstruction.
(iii) Persons shall not be permitted to stand or sit in any gangways at the side and
rear of seating, except where permitted by the Council and indicated in the notices in
the premises.

Arden Hall Manager and Licensee
Tina Kite

1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94

1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02

2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10

2010/11
2011/12
2012/13

Castle Bromwich Singers wish to acknowledge with grateful

Birmingham Accident Hospital ~ Burns Unit
Hallmoor School, Kitts Green
Acorn's Children's Hospice Trust

Queen Elizabeth Hospital ‘Oxymeter’ for cancer
treatment
County Air Ambulance Appeal

Sense National Deafblind and Rubella Association
National Children's Home 'Action For Children'
MacMillan Cancer Fund 'Nurses Appeal’

‘Dream Makers' Local Children's Charity

The Stroke Association

Ellys Extra Care

Solihull Community Foundation ‘Weekenders'
(formerly Homes for life)

The Children's Liver Disease Foundation
Dreams Come True Charity

Childline

Castle Bromwich Friends of Acorns
County Air Ambulance Trust
Children's Hospital Red Balloon Appeal
Friends of Lyndon House

Victim Support

Solihull Womens Aid

Multiple Sclerosis Society
Alzheimer's Society

Lowbrook Stroke Club

Total raised so far

£63,555.20

1,000.00
1,300.00
1,800.00
2,500.00

1,700.00
1,600.00
1,400.00
2,000.00
1,800.00
2,300.00
1,500.00
1,700.00

2,600.00
3,600.00
2,000.00
2,300.00
3,000.00
4,600.00
3,000.00

550.00

550.00
3,000.00
2,600.00
2,500.00

thanks all the help given by members, family and friends over the
past 46 years.



Past Charitable Donations

1969/70
1970/71
1971/72
1972/73

1973/74

1975/76

1976/77

1977/78

1978/79

1979/80
1980/81
1981/82

1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88

1988/89
1989/90

Cancer Research Fund

Leukaemia Research Fund

N.S.P.C.C.

N.S.P.CC.

S5.0.S. Warning Lights

British Heart Foundation

N.S.P.CC.

R.S.P.CA.

Children's Hospital, Ladywood
Chelmsley Hospital

N.S.P.C.C.

N.SP.C.C.

Cancer Research Campaign

Birmingham Accident Hospital
Children’s Hospital Renal Research
Chelmsley Hospital

Bacon's End Adult Training Centre
British Heart Foundation

East Birmingham Hospital Leukaemia Ward Fund
Guide Dogs for the Blind Association
Castle Bromwich Parish Church Roof Fund
Bacon's End Adult Training Centre
Merstone Special School

Care in Action, Greenfields Day Centre
Age Concern, Castle Bromwich
Heartbeat '86 ~ Children's Hospital
Saint Giles Hospice, Whittington
Warren Pearl| House, Solihull
Birmingham Children's Hospital

Birmingham Institute for Conductive Education
(Northfield Centre)

£
10.20
90.00
120.00
62.50
62.50
25.00
55.00
55.00
25.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

150.00
150.00

150.00
150.00

300.00
1,300.00
1,200.00

275.00

625.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,250.00
1,200.00

500.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

Previous Shows

1970/71 A Variety Concert
1971/72 A Most Unusual Day
1972/73 Dream to Reality
1973/74 Winter's Journey to
Happiness

1974/75 The World Needs "Love"
1975/76 Come Fly With Me
1976/77 76 Glorious Years of Song
1977/78 Celebrations in Song
1978/79 Sing a Rainbow

1979/80 Happiness is

1980/81 The Rhythm of Life
1981/82 A Transport of Life
1982/83 In The Mood

1983/84 Stars and Stripes
1984/85 Love Is...

1985/86 What's in a Name?
1986/87 Who Will Buy ?

1987/88 Let's Celebrate - 20 Years
of Song

1988/89 Magical Music

1989/90 All Kinds of Everything
1990/91 Best of British

1991/92 Questions?
1992/93 Celebrate in Song

1993/94 Here, There and Everywhere

1994/95 Dancing Time

1995/96 Feelings

1996/97 Stage 'n' Screen
1997/98 Celebration in Song
1998/99 The Swinging 60's
1999/00 24 Hours of Song
2000/01 Music, Music, Music
2001/02 Nature's Melodies
2002/03 Songs from the Heart
2003/04 Movie Magic

2004/05 Out of the Box
2005/06 Musical Allsorts
2006/07 British Made
2007/08 Best Years of our Life
2008/09 Earth, Wind and Fire
2009/10 One in a Million
2010/11 A Handful of Songs
2011/12 Forget your Troubles
2012/13 A World of Music

We hope you enjoy the show. If you would like to join
us in any capacity please contact:

* Singing & musicians

* Front of House

- Stella Aston
- 0121748 7635
- 6reg Thomas
- 01675 592059

Email: castlebromwichsingers@gmail.com
Please visit our website for further details.

www.castlebromwichsingers.org.uk

Werealsoon BEls=ii0) @ at www.facebook.com/CBSingers s Like



Cabaret Time

First half
Another Op'nin’, Another Show
The Muppet Show Theme
Rock Around The Clock
It's Not Unusual
Help Yourself
Walk Like a Man
Sherry
December '63, (Oh, What A Night!)
Dancing Time
The Old Fashioned Way
Cheek to Cheek
Beneath Your Beautiful
Next To Me
Man, I Feel Like A Woman
That Don't Impress Me Much
Troublemaker
Dance With Me Tonight
Lost
Hollywood
Moondance

Second Half
At The Hop
Let's Twist Again
Rock-a-hula Baby
The Wonder Of You
Someone Like You
Don't Stop Me Now
I Want To Break Free
Skyfall
The Loco-Motion
Saturday Night
Atmosphere
Baby Love
Stop! In The Name Of Love
Leaning On A Lampost/Lille Marlene
One for My Baby
The Party's Over
Time To Say Goodbye, (Con te Partiro)
So-long, Farewell



