Singers

Maureen Askill
Sheila Beach
Pauline Bodfish
Trevor Brindley
Julie Corcoran
Clare Corcoran

Carol Cox

Barbara Cross John Goldingay Mildred Goldingay

Margaret Grady Pat Gupwell

Frank Harding Les Holgate Jane Hubble

Rita Hughes

David Kemp Joyce Mitchell

Barbara Oliver

Allan Thomas

Lisa Thomas Rodger Todd

Jack Woodward

Olive Wright Elaine Youster

Front of House
Greg Thomas Manager

Sue Bell

Ryan Charlton

Betty Georgeson Liam Goldingay

Albert Grady

Gwyn Harrison

Molly Holmes

Luke Mills

Debbie Russell

Singers Committee

John Goldingay Chairman

David Kemp Vice Chairman

Stella Aston Musical Director

Pauline Bodfish Secretary / Publicity

Lisa Thomas Treasurer

Greg Thomas Front of House Manager

Production Team

David Kemp Producer

Stella Aston Musical Director
Maureen Askill Helen Kemp
Barbara Oliver Lisa Thomas

Jack Woodward

Musicians

Stella Aston Musical Director & Piano

Malcolm Bell Bass Guitar

Helen Kemp Keyboard & Accordion

Adam Thomas Drums

Back Stage /Lighting /Sound

Jordan Thomas Stage Manager

Jackie Dale Assistant Stage Manager

Paul Newbury Sound

Craig Bell Sound / Lighting

Barbara Oliver Artwork

Kitchen

Beryl Todd Jenny Tubbs

Wardrobe

Mildred Goldingay Molly Holmes

Margaret Grady

Stage Flowers

Debbie Mandell Barbara Cross

Pauline Bodfish

Programme 50p

Castle Bromwich Singers present



October 2013

Net proceeds to



Castle Bromwich Singers Cabaret Time

Welcome to Arden Hall for our 46th production. This year's show is set in a cabaret club where we sing and dance the night away.

Castle Bromwich Singers, who were firstly named Castle Bromwich Chorale Society, began in 1967. Since this time we have raised over £61,000.00 for various charities. The charity we are supporting this year is CLAPA, Cleft Lip and Palate Association. CLAPA is the only UK-wide voluntary organisation specifically helping those with, and affected by, cleft lip and palate and we are supporting the local West Midlands branch.

Some of CLAPA's key functions are:

- to run a specialist service for parents and health professionals seeking help feeding babies with clefts
- to develop support for children and adolescents affected by clefts at school and in social settings through such activities as confidence-building camps
- to encourage and support research into causes and treatment of cleft lip and palate

In order to put on the show tonight, Castle Bromwich Singers would like to thank the musicians, led by by our Musical Director, Stella Aston, the stage management team, the lighting and sound team, the wardrobe team and the front of house team.

Castle Bromwich Singers would also like to thank Birmingham Airport Community Trust Fund for the grant of £2000.00, received to help fund our new sound equipment.

Finally, Castle Bromwich Singers wish to express their thanks to Castle Bromwich Baptist Church, Timberley Lane, for the continued use of the church for our rehearsals throughout the year.

In accordance with the requirements of the Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council:

- (I) At the end of the performance all exit doors must be open.
- (ii) All gangways, corridors, staircases and external passageways, intended for exit, whether permanent or temporary, shall be kept entirely free from obstruction.
- (iii) Persons shall not be permitted to stand or sit in any gangways at the side and rear of seating, except where permitted by the Council and indicated in the notices in the premises.

1990/91	Birmingham Accident Hospital ~ Burns Unit	1,000.00
1991/92	Hallmoor School, Kitts Green	1,300.00
1992/93	Acorn's Children's Hospice Trust	1,800.00
1993/94	Queen Elizabeth Hospital 'Oxymeter' for cancer treatment	2,500.00
1994/95	County Air Ambulance Appeal	1,700.00
1995/96	Sense National Deafblind and Rubella Association	1,600.00
1996/97	National Children's Home 'Action For Children'	1,400.00
1997/98	MacMillan Cancer Fund 'Nurses Appeal'	2,000.00
1998/99	'Dream Makers' Local Children's Charity	1,800.00
1999/00	The Stroke Association	2,300.00
2000/01	Ellys Extra Care	1,500.00
2001/02	Solihull Community Foundation 'Weekenders' (formerly Homes for life)	1,700.00
2002/03	The Children's Liver Disease Foundation	2,600.00
2003/04	Dreams Come True Charity	3,600.00
2004/05	Childline	2,000.00
2005/06	Castle Bromwich Friends of Acorns	2,300.00
2006/07	County Air Ambulance Trust	3,000.00
2007/08	Children's Hospital Red Balloon Appeal	4,600.00
2008/09	Friends of Lyndon House	3,000.00
2009/10	Victim Support	550.00
	Solihull Womens Aid	550.00
2010/11	Multiple Sclerosis Society	3,000.00
2011/12	Alzheimer's Society	2,600.00
2012/13	Lowbrook Stroke Club	2,500.00

Total raised so far £63,555.20

Castle Bromwich Singers wish to acknowledge with grateful thanks all the help given by members, family and friends over the past 46 years.



Past Charitable Donations

•	~ 1
Previous 3	Shows

		£
1969/70	Cancer Research Fund	10.20
1970/71	Leukaemia Research Fund	90.00
1971/72	N.S.P.C.C.	120.00
1972/73	N.S.P.C.C.	62.50
	S.O.S. Warning Lights	62.50
	British Heart Foundation	25.00
1973/74	N.S.P.C.C.	55.00
	R.S.P.C.A.	55.00
1975/76	Children's Hospital, Ladywood	25.00
	Chelmsley Hospital	100.00
	N.S.P.C.C.	100.00
1976/77	N.S.P.C.C.	100.00
	Cancer Research Campaign	100.00
1977/78	Birmingham Accident Hospital	150.00
	Children's Hospital Renal Research	150.00
1978/79	Chelmsley Hospital	150.00
	Bacon's End Adult Training Centre	150.00
1979/80	British Heart Foundation	300.00
1980/81	East Birmingham Hospital Leukaemia Ward Fund	1,300.00
1981/82	Guide Dogs for the Blind Association	1,200.00
	Castle Bromwich Parish Church Roof Fund	275.00
1982/83	Bacon's End Adult Training Centre	625.00
1983/84	Merstone Special School	1,000.00
1984/85	Care in Action, Greenfields Day Centre	1,000.00
1985/86	Age Concern, Castle Bromwich	1,250.00
1986/87	Heartbeat '86 ~ Children's Hospital	1,200.00
1987/88	Saint Giles Hospice, Whittington	500.00
	Warren Pearl House, Solihull	500.00
1988/89	Birmingham Children's Hospital	1,000.00
1989/90	Birmingham Institute for Conductive Education (Northfield Centre)	1,000.00

1970/71 A Variety Concert	1991/92 Questions?
1971/72 A Most Unusual Day	1992/93 Celebrate in Song
1972/73 Dream to Reality	1993/94 Here, There and Everywhere
1973/74 Winter's Journey to	1994/95 Dancing Time
Happiness	1995/96 Feelings
1974/75 The World Needs "Love"	1996/97 Stage 'n' Screen
1975/76 Come Fly With Me	1997/98 Celebration in Song
1976/77 76 Glorious Years of Song	1998/99 The Swinging 60's
1977/78 Celebrations in Song	1999/00 24 Hours of Song
1978/79 Sing a Rainbow	2000/01 Music, Music, Music
1979/80 Happiness is	2001/02 Nature's Melodies
1980/81 The Rhythm of Life	2002/03 Songs from the Heart
1981/82 A Transport of Life	2003/04 Movie Magic
1982/83 In The Mood	2004/05 Out of the Box
1983/84 Stars and Stripes	2005/06 Musical Allsorts
1984/85 Love Is	2006/07 British Made
1985/86 What's in a Name?	2007/08 Best Years of our Life
1986/87 Who Will Buy?	2008/09 Earth, Wind and Fire
1987/88 Let's Celebrate - 20 Years	2009/10 One in a Million
of Song	2010/11 A Handful of Songs
1988/89 Magical Music	2011/12 Forget your Troubles
1989/90 All Kinds of Everything	2012/13 A World of Music
1990/91 Best of British	

We hope you enjoy the show. If you would like to join us in any capacity please contact:

• Singing & musicians - Stella Aston - 0121 748 7635 · Front of House - Greg Thomas - 01675 592059

Email: castlebromwichsingers@gmail.com Please visit our website for further details. www.castlebromwichsingers.org.uk



We're also on facebook at www.facebook.com/CBSingers



Cabaret Time

First half

Another Op'nin', Another Show The Muppet Show Theme Rock Around The Clock It's Not Unusual Help Yourself Walk Like a Man Sherry December '63, (Oh, What A Night!) Dancing Time The Old Fashioned Way Cheek to Cheek Beneath Your Beautiful Next To Me Man, I Feel Like A Woman That Don't Impress Me Much Troublemaker Dance With Me Tonight Lost Hollywood Moondance

2013



Second Half

At The Hop Let's Twist Again Rock-a-hula Baby The Wonder Of You Someone Like You Don't Stop Me Now I Want To Break Free Skyfall The Loco-Motion Saturday Night Atmosphere Baby Love Stop! In The Name Of Love Leaning On A Lampost/Lille Marlene One for My Baby The Party's Over Time To Say Goodbye, (Con te Partiro) So-long, Farewell